

APEX FDIC INSURED SWEEP PROGRAM

If you maintain an account with Redbridge Securities, you are automatically enrolled in the Apex FDIC sweep program, and you acknowledge and agree that:

- 1. The APEX FDIC-INSURED SWEEP PROGRAM terms and conditions are available for your review at bbae.com/legal and on Apex Clearing's website, and you are deemed to be aware of the products available in such sweep programs;
- 2. Redbridge Securities may make changes to the FDIC sweep programs and products at any time, at our sole discretion and with or without notice to Customer;
- 3. The free credit balance in your Account will be included in the sweep program upon account opening; and
- 4. Redbridge Securities has no obligation to monitor the applicable sweep program for the Customer's Account or to make recommendations about, or changes to, the sweep program that might be beneficial to the Customer.

If you wish to opt out of the FDIC sweep program, you must contact Redbridge Securities at support@bbae.com to request removal from the program.

Additional information on this program can be located from Apex Clearing's website at https://www.apexclearing.com/disclosures/

- Apex FDIC Terms and Conditions
- Apex Clearing FDIC-Insured Sweep Program Participating Bank List